j) No Relationship Certificate Annexure – ‘J’. 

k) Annual Maintenance Contract - ANNEXURE- ‘K’ 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

l) Undertaking for Submission of Performance Bank Guarantee-ANNEXURE- ‘L’ 

m) Acceptance of Tender Terms Annexure- ‘M’ 

n) Solvency certificates for Rs. 15,40,000.00– (Fifteen Lakh Forty Thousand only) not 
older than twelve months) issued by Scheduled/Nationalized bank with which BIDDER 
holds the current account. 

o) Copy of GST No. and PAN No. allotted by the concerned authorities.  If registered with 
the National Small Industries Corporation, the registration number, the purpose of

[...]

Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER), Tirupati 

Srinivasapuram, Venkatagiri Road, Jangalapalli Village, Panguru (G.P), 
Yerpedu Mandal, Tirupati District, Andhra Pradesh, India – 517619 
Website: http://www.iisertirupati.ac.in/ 

TENDER FEE: 

a) Tender Fee of Rs. 1,180/- (One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only) by 
NEFT/RTGS or Bank transfer or in the form of Demand Draft/ from 
Nationalized/scheduled bank in favor of The Director, IISER Tirupati. The firm registered 
with NSIC/MSME as manufacturer for the supply of the same category of item for which 
the party is submitting quotation will be exempted from submission of FEE. 

b) EMD of Rs. 30,800/- (Rs. Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred only) in the form of 
Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee 
from any of the Commercial Banks or payment online in an acceptable form from 
Nationalized/scheduled bank in favor of. The Director, IISER Tirupati.